



## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 02-00432 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 4/12/2002 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/23/2002 Final action: 4/23/2002

Title: Consider recommendations regarding an application to pursue second year allocation funding under

the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act (Formerly the Schiff-Cardenas Crime Prevention Act of

2000), as follows:

a) Appoint Chief Probation Officer Susan J. Gionfriddo as the Chair of the Santa Barbara County Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council and as lead agent for the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention

Act;

b) Adopt a resolution authorizing the Chief Probation Officer, or the Chair of the Board of Supervisors, to submit and/or execute Santa Barbara County's Application for Approval of the JJCPA funding for the period of July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003, and to execute related amendments and extensions with the State of California that contain the same terms as those set forth in the grant application;

c) Assure that the County, if awarded funding, will adhere to the California Board of Corrections contract terms and statutory requirements, participate in the collection of the required data, and use

grant funding to supplement and not supplant existing programs.

Sponsors: PROBATION DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/23/2002	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding an application to pursue second year allocation funding under the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act (Formerly the Schiff-Cardenas Crime Prevention Act of 2000), as follows:

- a) Appoint Chief Probation Officer Susan J. Gionfriddo as the Chair of the Santa Barbara County Juvenile Justice Coordinating Council and as lead agent for the Juvenile Justice Crime Prevention Act;
- b) Adopt a resolution authorizing the Chief Probation Officer, or the Chair of the Board of Supervisors, to submit and/or execute Santa Barbara County's Application for Approval of the JJCPA funding for the period of July 1, 2002 through June 30, 2003, and to execute related amendments and extensions with the State of California that contain the same terms as those set forth in the grant application;
- c) Assure that the County, if awarded funding, will adhere to the California Board of Corrections contract terms and statutory requirements, participate in the collection of the required data, and use grant funding to supplement and not supplant existing programs.

  [Enter body here.]